	M122	w)	02-25-2000
		Rev.	<u>1 101275716</u> <u>1 PATENTS_ONLY</u>
	FEB 2 2		U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office ington, D.C. 20231
PATER		r 3 1	Please record the original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Microlife Systems AG Hafnerwisenstrasse 4
		APKOPE	9442 Berneck, Switzerland Additional Names Attached? Yes _X_ No
		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
			Name: <u>Microlife Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>9F, 431 Rui Guang Road, Nei-Hu</u> <u>Taipei 114, Tawiwan Republic of China</u>
			Street Address: <u>same</u>
			City: State: Zip:
			Additional Names Attached? Yes_X_ No
		3.	Nature of Conveyance:
			<u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement
			Merger Change of Name
			Other Execution Date: January 31, 2000
		4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
		7.	If this document is being filed together with a new
		appli	ication, the execution date of the declaration is:
			A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/317,122
			B. Patent No.(s)
			Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
02/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000234 09317122 01 FC:581 40.00 DP			

T

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
 <u>X</u> Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110
 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>19-2110</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

rarly fallow

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>February 17, 2000</u> Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$

-2-

Proceedings.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment dated May 20, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 1999,

MICROLIFE SYSTEMS AG, of Hafnerwisenstrasse 4, 9442 Berneck, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignor),

was assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application, and any Letters Patent issued therefor in the United States, on an invention of Klaus Forstner, for improvements in A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR NON-INVASIVE MEASUREMENT OF THE BLOOD PRESSURE AND FOR DETECTION OF ARRHYTHMIA, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 1999, under Serial No. 09/317,122, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States, and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to relinquish all rights in and to said invention and and improvements therein disclosed for the United States, and to assign to

MICROLIFE CORPORATION, of 9F, 431 Rui Guang Road, Nei-Hu, Taipei 114, Taiwan (Rep. of China) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

all said rights and any other rights acquired by virtue of said assignment of May 20, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, and relinquish to said Assignee, any and all rights acquired by Assignor by virtue of said assignment of May 20, 1999, including the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interest herein assigned to the full end or ends of the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

MICROLIFE SYSTEMS AG

Manuan

Berneck, Switzerland

Date: 31. 144. 2000

Morten Brunvoll, Member of the Board of Directors

PATENT REEL: 010561 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 02/22/2000